

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 661 of 2023

With

MC(W.P. (C) No. 259 of 2023

Km. Yumnam Indubala Devi

....Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 4 ors.

...Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

27.09.2023

[1] List on 04.10.2023 as motion item.

JUDGE

Indrajeet