

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(WP(C) No. 462 of 2023 with  
MC(WP(C) No. 259 of 2023 with  
WP(C) No. 661 of 2023**

KM. Yumnam Indubala Devi

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 4 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**Order**

**10.01.2024**

[1] Present Mr. N. Ibotombi, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. N. Savitri, learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. S. Nepolean, learned G.A. for the State respondent and Mr. Kh. Suresh, learned counsel for respondent No. 5.

[2] Due to paucity of time, these matters cannot be taken up today and the parties pray that there is urgency in the matter.

[3] List on 11.01.2024.

[4] Earlier interim order is extended till the next date.

**JUDGE**

*joshua*