

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC (WP(C)) No.208 of 2024 with
MC (WP(C)) No.259 of 2023 with
MC (WP(C)) No.462 of 2023 with
WP(C) No.661 of 2023

Km Yumnam Indubala Devi ... Applicant

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 3 Ors ... Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA

28.08.2024

Ms.Ch.Sundari, learned Government Advocate prays for one week's time for filing reply in the MC (WP(C)) No.208 of 2024. Mr.N.Jotendro, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr.Abdul Bagee, learned counsel on behalf of the Managing Committee has already filed reply to the main as well as misc appln. Mr.N.Ibotombi, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms.Jinita, learned counsel for the petitioner has no objection.

List this case on 2.9.2024.

Earlier interim order is extended till the next date.

JUDGE