

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(WP(C))No.208 of 2024**

With

MC(WP(C))No.259 of 2023

With

MC(WP(C))No.462 of 2023

With

WP(C)No.661 of 2023

KM. Yumnam Indubala Devi

*...Petitioners*

**- Versus-**

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

*...Respondents*

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**  
**ORDER**

**21.10.2024.**

[1] Present Ms. Savitri, learned counsel for the petitioner, Mrs. CH. Sundari, learned GA on behalf of the State respondents and Mr. Abdul Baqee, learned counsel on behalf of respondent No.5.

[2] List these cases on 29.11.2024.

[3] Earlier interim order is extended till the next date.

**JUDGE**

*John Kom*