

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(WP(C)) No. 208 of 2024

Km. Yumnam Indubala Devi.

...Applicant

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

...Respondents

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 259 of 2023

MC(WP(C)) No. 462 of 2023

WP(C) No. 661 of 2023

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

ORDER

18-12-2024

Present Ms. N. Jinita, learned counsel for the petitioner;
Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned Government Advocate for the State respondents;
and Mr. Abdul Baqee Khan, learned counsel for the private respondent/
School Managing Committee.

It is submitted that pleadings are complete.

List these cases on 23-01-2025 for hearing.

Earlier interim order is extended till the next date.

JUDGE